Gasgrid Finland maintains the public list of registered Shippers, Traders, Retailers and Biogas Injecting
Parties, who have allowed to publish the name, participant code and market role of their company to be
visible on the TSO’s website. Please contact us via email customerservice@gasgrid.fi, if you have registered
and you wish your name to be added (or also if you wish to be removed from the list). The list will be updated

regularly. Last update 1.9.2025.

Name and role

Adven Oy Shipper

Adven Oy Retailer

AJ Power Gas

Alexela AS Shipper

Axpo Nordic AS Shipper
Baltic Energy Partners OU Shipper
Bikosigma GmbH

Eesti Energia AS Shipper
AS Elenger Grupp Shipper
Elenger Oy Shipper
Elenger Oy Retailer
Elenger SIA Shipper
Endex Energy Ltd

Energi Danmark A/S

Participant code

66X-00000000014K

6429830022114

61X-GT-AJPOWER-7

38X-AVP-GABDOOEQ

41XEGLNORDIC-017

38XBEPARTNEQ02-W

37X000000000129N

38XEENERGIA001-U

38X-AVP-9VDOOOEP

66X-00000000004N

6429830021001

43X-TG-EE0000329

58X-20700756-KSZ

11XDISAM ------- \Y
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Equinor ASA Shipper

Gasum Oy Biogas Injecting Party

Gasum Oy Shipper

Gasum Oy Retailer

Helen Oy Shipper

Hyvinkdan Lampdvoima Oy Trader

Hyvinkdan Lampdvoima Oy Retailer

JSC Latvijas Gaze Shipper

Kangasalan Lampd Oy Trader

Kangasalan Lampd Oy Retailer

Keravan Energia Oy Trader

Keravan Energia Oy Retailer

KotkaGas Oy Shipper

KotkaGas Oy Retailer

KSS Energia Oy Shipper

KSS Lampo Oy Retailer

21X000000001026N

21X-FI-A-AOAQOA-G

6430076200006

44X-00000000039T

66X-00000000010S

6429830006411

21X0000000013724

66X-00000000019A

6429830022329

44X-000000000164

6430074840709

66X-000000000120

6429830029403

66X-00000000007H

6430075321016



Leppakosken Lampo Oy Trader
Leppakosken Lampd Oy Retailer
Loimua Oy Shipper

Loimua Oy Retailer

Luumaen Energia Oy Retailer
Mainegaas OY Shipper

Mainegaas OU Shipper

MET International AG Shipper
Metsa Board Oyj Trader

Mantsalan Biovoima Oy Biogas Injecting Party
Nivos Energia Oy Retailer

Rohe Solutions Oy Shipper

Sappi Finland Operations Oy Trader
Scener Oy Shipper

SFC Holding OU

Solvay Chemicals Finland Oy Trader

Stora Enso Oyj Trader

ST1 Oy Trader

66X-00000000016G

6429830007029

66X-00000000002R

6429830009115

6429810108982

66X-00000000022L

38X-AVP-J1EKOOEC

21X000000001134K

66X-00000000006J

6430076040008

66X-00000000008F

44X-00000000129S

44X-000000000180

38X-AVP-DEZKOOES

66X-00000000005L

44X-00000000100F

66X0000000000325



ST11 Biokaasu Oy Trader

Auris Energia Oy Shipper

Auris Energia Oy Retailer

Tervakoski Oy Trader

UAB Achema Gas Trade Shipper

UAB ”Ignitis” Shipper

66X0000000000317

66X-00000000003P

6429830007708

66X-00000000009D

23X--170810-AGT7

23X-160330-UT-L



