

Gasgrid Finland maintains the public list of registered Shippers, Traders, Retailers and Biogas Injecting Parties, who have allowed to publish the name, participant code and market role of their company to be visible on the TSO's website. Please contact us via email customerservice@gasgrid.fi, if you have registered and you wish your name to be added (or also if you wish to be removed from the list). The list will be updated regularly. Last update 1.9.2025.

<u>Name and role</u>	<u>Participant code</u>
Adven Oy Shipper	66X-00000000014K
Adven Oy Retailer	6429830022114
AJ Power Gas	61X-GT-AJPOWER-7
Alexela AS Shipper	38X-AVP-GABD00EQ
Axpo Nordic AS Shipper	41XEGLNORDIC-017
Baltic Energy Partners OÜ Shipper	38XBEPARTNE002-W
Bikosigma GmbH	37X000000000129N
Eesti Energia AS Shipper	38XEENERGIA001-U
AS Elenger Grupp Shipper	38X-AVP-9VD000EP
Elenger Oy Shipper	66X-000000000004N
Elenger Oy Retailer	6429830021001
Elenger SIA Shipper	43X-TG-EE0000329
Endex Energy Ltd	58X-20700756-KSZ
Energi Danmark A/S	11XDISAM-----V

Equinor ASA Shipper	21X000000001026N
Gasum Oy Biogas Injecting Party	
Gasum Oy Shipper	21X-FI-A-A0A0A-G
Gasum Oy Retailer	6430076200006
Helen Oy Shipper	44X-00000000039T
Hyvinkään Lämpövoima Oy Trader	66X-00000000010S
Hyvinkään Lämpövoima Oy Retailer	6429830006411
JSC Latvijas Gāze Shipper	21X0000000013724
Kangasalan Lämpö Oy Trader	66X-00000000019A
Kangasalan Lämpö Oy Retailer	6429830022329
Keravan Energia Oy Trader	44X-000000000164
Keravan Energia Oy Retailer	6430074840709
KotkaGas Oy Shipper	66X-00000000012O
KotkaGas Oy Retailer	6429830029403
KSS Energia Oy Shipper	66X-00000000007H
KSS Lämpö Oy Retailer	6430075321016

Leppäkosken Lämpö Oy Trader	66X-00000000016G
Leppäkosken Lämpö Oy Retailer	6429830007029
Loimua Oy Shipper	66X-00000000002R
Loimua Oy Retailer	6429830009115
Luumäen Energia Oy Retailer	6429810108982
Mainegaas OY Shipper	66X-00000000022L
Mainegaas OÜ Shipper	38X-AVP-J1EK00EC
MET International AG Shipper	21X000000001134K
Metsä Board Oyj Trader	66X-00000000006J
Mäntsälän Biovoima Oy Biogas Injecting Party	
Nivos Energia Oy Retailer	6430076040008
Rohe Solutions Oy Shipper	66X-00000000008F
Sappi Finland Operations Oy Trader	44X-00000000129S
Scener Oy Shipper	44X-000000000180
SFC Holding OÜ	38X-AVP-DEZK00ES
Solvay Chemicals Finland Oy Trader	66X-00000000005L
Stora Enso Oyj Trader	44X-00000000100F
ST1 Oy Trader	66X0000000000325

ST11 Biokaasu Oy Trader	66X0000000000317
Auris Energia Oy Shipper	66X-000000000003P
Auris Energia Oy Retailer	6429830007708
Tervakoski Oy Trader	66X-000000000009D
UAB Achema Gas Trade Shipper	23X--170810-AGT7
UAB "Ignitis" Shipper	23X-160330-UT-L